Features
■ Wirewound construction
■ Iron powder core
■ Magnetically shielded construction
 provides low radiation
■ Low DC resistance
■ Low profi le
■ RoHS compliant*

*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Electrical Schematic
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 1  MHz / 1 V DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
L (μH) Tol. (%)
SRP2512-R47M 0.47 20 25 4.5 5.3
SRP2512-R68M 0.68 20 35 3.7 4.1
SRP2512-1R0M 1 20 49 3.4 3.4
SRP2512-1R5M 1.5 20 77 2.5 3.2
SRP2512-2R2M 2.2 20 104 2.1 3.0
Soldering Profi le
t
25 °C to Peak
ts